FES16JT, FESF16JT, FESB16JT Series
Vishay Semiconductors
formerly General Semiconductor
Document Number 88599 www.vishay.com
15-Jan-03 1
Ultrafast Plastic Rectifiers
Reverse Voltage  50 to 600V
Forward Current  16A
Reverse Recovery Time  35/50ns
Mechanical Data
Case: JEDEC TO-220AC, ITO-220AC & TO-263AB
molded plastic body
Terminals: Plated leads, solderable per
MIL-STD-750, Method 2026
High temperature soldering guaranteed:
250°C/10 sec. at terminals
Polarity: As marked Mounting Position: Any
Mounting Torque: 10 in-lbs maximum
Weight: 0.08 oz., 2.24 g
Features
• Plastic package has Underwriters Laboratory
Flammability Classification 94V-0
• Glass passivated chip junction
• Low power loss
• High surge current capability
• Low forward voltage, high current capability
• Superfast recovery times for high efficiency
0.08
(2.032)
0.24
(6.096)
0.42
(10.66)
0.63
(17.02)
0.12
(3.05)
0.33
(8.38)
Mounting Pad Layout TO-263AB
0.380 (9.65)
0.411 (10.45)
0.320 (8.13)
0.360 (9.14)
0.591 (15.00)
0.624 (15.85)
1 2
0.245 (6.22)
MIN
K
0.027 (0.686)
0.037 (0.940)
0.105 (2.67)
0.095 (2.41)
0.205 (5.20)
0.195 (4.95)
K
0.160 (4.06)
0.190 (4.83)
0.045 (1.14)
0.055 (1.40)
0.021 (0.53)
0.014 (0.36)
0.110 (2.79)
0.140 (3.56)
0.090 (2.29)
0.110 (2.79)
0.047 (1.19)
0.055 (1.40)
PIN 1
PIN 2 K - HEATSINK
0-0.01 (0-0.254)
0.060 (1.52)
0.405 (10.27)
0.383 (9.72)
0.191 (4.85)
0.171 (4.35)
0.600 (15.5)
0.580 (14.5)
0.560 (14.22)
0.530 (13.46)
0.037 (0.94)
0.027 (0.69)
0.140 (3.56)
0.130 (3.30)
0.350 (8.89)
0.330 (8.38)
0.188 (4.77)
0.172 (4.36)
0.110 (2.80)
0.100 (2.54)
0.131 (3.39)
0.122 (3.08)
0.110 (2.80)
0.100 (2.54)
0.022 (0.55)
0.014 (0.36)0.205 (5.20)
0.195 (4.95)
1 2
PIN
DIA.DIA.
PIN 1
PIN 2
0.676 (17.2)
0.646 (16.4)
ITO-220AC (FESF16JT Series)
TO-220AC (FES16JT Series)
Dimensions in inches
and (millimeters)
TO-263AB (FESB16JT Series)
0.154 (3.91)
0.148 (3.74)
DIA.
0.113 (2.87)
0.103 (2.62)
0.185 (4.70)
0.175 (4.44)
0.055 (1.39)
0.045 (1.14)
0.145 (3.68)
0.135 (3.43)
0.350 (8.89)
0.330 (8.38)
0.160 (4.06)
0.140 (3.56)
0.037 (0.94)
0.027 (0.68)
0.205 (5.20)
0.195 (4.95)
0.560 (14.22)
0.530 (13.46)
0.022 (0.56)
0.014 (0.36)
0.110 (2.79)
0.100 (2.54)
1 2 1.148 (29.16)
1.118 (28.40)
0.105 (2.67)
0.095 (2.41)
0.410 (10.41)
0.390 (9.91)
0.635 (16.13)
0.625 (15.87)
0.603 (15.32)
0.573 (14.55)
PIN
0.415 (10.54) MAX.
PIN 1
PIN 2 CASE
0.370 (9.40)
0.360 (9.14)
FES16JT, FESF16JT, FESB16JT Series
Vishay Semiconductors
formerly General Semiconductor
www.vishay.com Document Number 88599
2 15-Jan-03
Maximum Ratings Ratings at 25°C ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.
FES FES FES FES FES FES FES FES
Parameter Symbol 16AT 16BT 16CT 16DT 16FT 16GT 16HT 16JT Unit
Maximum repetitive peak reverse voltage VRRM 50 100 150 200 300 400 500 600 V
Maximum RMS voltage VRMS 35 70 105 140 210 280 350 420 V
Maximum DC blocking voltage VDC 50 100 150 200 300 400 500 600 V
Maximum average forward rectified current
at TC=100°C IF(AV) 16.0 A
Peak forward surge current
8.3ms single half sine-wave superimposed IFSM 250.0 A
on rated load (JEDEC Method) at TC=100°C
Operating storage and temperature range TJ, TSTG –65 to +150 °C
RMS isolation voltage (FESF) from terminals
4500(1)
to heatsink with t = 1.0 second, RH ≤ 30%
VISOL 3500(2) V
1500(3)
Electrical Characteristics Ratings at 25°C ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.
FES FES FES FES FES FES FES FES
Parameter Symbol 16AT 16BT 16CT 16DT 16FT 16GT 16HT 16JT Unit
Maximum instantaneous forward voltage
at 16A VF 0.975 1.30 1.50 V
Maximum DC reverse current   10
at rated DC blocking voltageTC = 100°C IR 500 µA
Maximum reverse recovery time at
IF = 0.5A, IR = 1.0A, Irr = 0.25A trr 35 50 ns
Typical junction capacitance
CJ 175 145 pFat 4.0V, 1MHz
Thermal Characteristics (TC = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol FES FESF FESB Unit
Typical thermal resistance
RθJC 1.2 1.7 1.2 °C/Wfrom junction to case
Notes:
(1) Clip mounting (on case), where lead does not overlap heatsink with 0.110” offset
(2) Clip mounting (on case), where leads do overlap heatsink
(3) Screw mounting with 4-40 screw, where washer diameter is ≤ 4.9mm (0.19”)
(4) Pulse test: 300µs pulse width, 1% duty cycle
Ordering Information
Product Case Package Code Package Option
FES16JT TO-220AC 45 Anti-Static tube, 50/tube, 2K/carton
FESF16JT ITO-220AC 45 Anti-Static tube, 50/tube, 2K/carton
31 13” reel, 800/reel, 4.8K/carton
FESB16JT TO-263AB 45 Anti-Static tube, 50/tube, 2K/carton
81 Anti-Static 13” reel, 800/reel, 4.8K/carton
0 50 100 150
0
4.0
8.0
12
16
20
1 10 100
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0 1.2 1.4 1.6
0.1
1
10
80
0.1 1 10 100
10
100
1,000
0 20 40 60 80 100
0.1
1
10
100
1,000
Case Temperature (°C)
FES16JT, FESF16JT, FESB16JT Series
Vishay Semiconductors
formerly General Semiconductor
Document Number 88599 www.vishay.com
15-Jan-03 3
Ratings and
Characteristic Curves (TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
                                        Tел:  +7 (812) 336 43 04 (многоканальный)
                                                    Email:  org@lifeelectronics.ru
ООО “ЛайфЭлектроникс”                                                                                                                  “LifeElectronics” LLC
ИНН 7805602321 КПП 780501001 Р/С 40702810122510004610 ФАКБ "АБСОЛЮТ БАНК" (ЗАО) в г.Санкт-Петербурге К/С 30101810900000000703 БИК 044030703
      Компания «Life Electronics» занимается поставками электронных компонентов импортного и
отечественного производства от производителей и со складов крупных дистрибьюторов Европы,
Америки и Азии.
С конца 2013 года компания активно расширяет линейку поставок компонентов по направлению
коаксиальный кабель, кварцевые генераторы и конденсаторы (керамические, пленочные,
электролитические),  за  счёт заключения дистрибьюторских договоров
      Мы предлагаем:
 Конкурентоспособные цены и скидки постоянным клиентам.
 Специальные условия для постоянных клиентов.
 Подбор аналогов.
 Поставку компонентов в любых объемах, удовлетворяющих вашим потребностям.
 Приемлемые сроки поставки, возможна ускоренная поставка.
 Доставку товара в любую точку России и стран СНГ.
 Комплексную поставку.
 Работу по проектам и поставку образцов.
 Формирование склада под заказчика.
 Сертификаты соответствия на поставляемую продукцию (по желанию клиента).
 Тестирование поставляемой продукции.
 Поставку компонентов, требующих военную и космическую приемку.
 Входной контроль качества.
 Наличие сертификата ISO.
       В составе нашей компании организован Конструкторский отдел, призванный помогать
разработчикам, и инженерам.
  Конструкторский отдел помогает осуществить:
 Регистрацию проекта у производителя компонентов.
 Техническую поддержку проекта.
 Защиту от снятия компонента с производства.
 Оценку стоимости проекта по компонентам.
 Изготовление тестовой платы монтаж и пусконаладочные работы.